
NOMBRE CLUB CAT 25 50 75 ST 1 100 125 ST 2 TOTAL
1 Hector Flores Aconcagua AA 25 24 25 74 24 24 48 122
2 Piero Olivari Cordillera AA 25 22 25 72 24 24 48 120
3 Jorge Atalah Sausalito AA 24 24 23 71 24 24 48 119
4 José Gómez Sausalito A 22 23 21 66 24 24 48 114
5 Matias Martinez Araucanía A 23 23 23 69 21 22 43 112
6 Jesus Rodriguez Santa Gloria AA 20 22 21 63 21 23 44 107
7 José Kohler Aconcagua B 23 19 23 65 20 22 42 107
8 Nicolás Wasiliew Aguilas Azules A 23 22 22 67 20 20 40 107
9 Mario Quiroz Aconcagua B 21 22 22 65 20 21 41 106

10 Facundo Miranda Aconcagua J 21 21 18 60 22 22 44 104
11 Carlos Riadi Santa Gloria A 22 19 21 62 20 22 42 104
12 Nicolás Terzago Sausalito A 23 22 21 66 19 18 37 103
13 Ricardo Oyarzún Jr. Cordillera B 20 19 21 60 20 22 42 102
14 Jorge Gajardo Aconcagua B 23 23 18 64 18 20 38 102
15 Ricardo Oyarzún Sausalito B 21 19 17 57 20 24 44 101
16 Mauro Contreras Rene Gidi Hassi B 18 21 21 60 19 20 39 99
17 Carlos Baier Santa Gloria A 20 22 18 60 19 20 39 99
18 Hugo Rodriguez Aconcagua B 20 22 18 60 18 20 38 98
19 Julio Torres Rene Gidi Hassi B 17 21 20 58 18 20 38 96
20 Iván Nilo Rene Gidi Hassi S 18 18 21 57 18 20 38 95
21 Nicole Morgado Sausalito C 20 18 14 52 21 19 40 92
22 Jorge Guzmán Aconcagua S 17 21 17 55 19 18 37 92
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23 Pedro González Rene Gidi Hassi S 17 15 19 51 20 19 39 90
24 René Albistur Sausalito S 19 18 18 55 20 15 35 90
25 Josefa Rodríguez Santa Gloria C 17 16 17 50 20 19 39 89
26 Guillermo Messen Aconcagua C 18 17 19 54 18 17 35 89
27 Iván Nilo jr. Rene Gidi Hassi B 18 19 19 56 18 14 32 88
28 José Antonio Diez Araucanía A 18 15 20 53 15 18 33 86
29 Farid Misle Árabe C 14 17 16 47 18 18 36 83
30 Luis Muñoz Aconcagua C 16 19 18 53 13 16 29 82
31 Felipe Arriagada Rene Gidi Hassi C 16 14 16 46 14 17 31 77
32 Carlos Zarzar Árabe AA 17 13 12 42 15 18 33 75
33 Cristian Salgado Araucanía B 19 12 13 44 14 16 30 74
34 Guillermo Ortega Rene Gidi Hassi S 18 18 12 48 12 14 26 74
35 Francisco Crovetto Aguilas Azules S 11 19 14 44 19 10 29 73
36 Alvaro Oyarzún Cordillera C 13 16 13 42 16 13 29 71
37 Juan Pablo Jobet Stadio Italiano A 23 17 22 62 0 0 0 62
38 Eugenio Garbarino Stadio Italiano AA 15 21 22 58 0 0 0 58

CAMPEÓN GENERAL
LUGAR NOMBRE TOTAL

CAMPEÓN Nicolas Wasiliew 107
2º LUGAR Jorge Atalah 119
3º LUGAR Hector Flores 122



Ramon Cruz Nº 1176, Oficina 307, Santiago, Chile
Fono:(56-2) 22723761 
http://tiroalvuelo.cl/

C H I L E

FE
DE

RA
CI

ÓN
 DEPORTIVA NACIONAL DE TIRO AL VUELO

NOMBRE CLUB CAT 1ª F 2ª F 3ª F 4ª F 5ª F 6ª F 7ª F 8ª F 9ª F 10ª F 11ª F TOTAL FINAL C2 TOTAL GRAL
1 Hector Flores Aconcagua de San Felipe AA 115 120 119 112 117 122 122 827
2 Jorge Atalah Sausalito AA 115 117 113 113 122 113 119 812
3 José Gómez Sausalito A 117 115 113 111 111 119* 114 800
4 Matias Martinez Araucanía A 113 116 115 109 117 112 682
5 Jesús Rodriguez Penin Santa Gloria AA 115 120 112 107 114 107 675
6 Carlos Riadi Santa Gloria B 106 109* 106 109* 111* 104 645
7 Josefa Rodriguez Soberon Santa Gloria C 95 88 82 81 87 87 89 609
8 Nicolas Massoud Sausalito AA 115 122 116 120 109 582
9 Alejandro Bachmann Santa Gloria AA 116 118 110 115 116 575
10 Ivan Nilo Rene Gidi Hassi S 92 90 84 92 100 95 553
11 Nicole Morgado Sausalito C 83 87 93 97* 96* 92 548
12 Jose Kohler Cordillera B 111* 105 107 108 107 538
13 Facundo MIranda Aconcagua de San Felipe J 99 98 101 106 104 508
14 Mario Quiroz Cordillera B 92 96 105 107 106 506
15 Jorge Guzmán Aconcagua de San Felipe S 98 103 102 107 92 502
16 Mauro Contreras Rene Gidi Hassi B 105 107 96 87 99 494
17 Pablo Massoud Sausalito C 92 97* 97* 102* 103 491
18 Eugenio Garbarino Stadio Italiano AA 113 106 111 98 58 486
19 Piero Olivari Cordillera AA 120 118 122 120 480
20 Guillermo Messen Aconcagua de San Felipe C 92 95 97* 95 89 468
21 Marcelo Yarad Árabe AA 119 113 115 120 467
22 Rene Albistur Sausalito S 92 79 92 89 90 442
23 Pedro González Rene Gidi Hassi S 91 93 55 94 90 423
24 Jorge Gajardo Cordillera B 96 112* 111* 102 421
25 Jorge Massoud Sausalito C 110 * 112* 100 94 416
26 Carlos Baier Santa Gloria A 104 102 102 99 407
27 Jesús Rodriguez S. Santa Gloria A 116 110 60 120* 406
28 Ricardo Oyarzún Adasme Sausalito B 98 100 103 102 403
29 Juan Pablo Jobet Stadio Italiano A 103 114 103 62 382
30 Julio Torres Rene Gidi Hassi C 98* 99* 85 96 378
31 Hugo Gallardo Aconcagua de San Felipe B 104 57 108 105 374
32 Jose Antonio Diez Araucanía A 87 88 99 86 360
33 Cristian Salgado Araucanía B 97 94 88 74 353
34 Nicolas Wasiliew Aguilas Azules A 119* 116 107 342
35 Jorge Salhe Árabe A 109 104 117 330
35 Juan Pablo Alamos Sausalito S 101 110 110 321
36 Bernardo Alamos Sausalito AA 102 107 110 319
37 Ricardo Oyarzún Alvear Cordillera B 115* 105 101 319
38 Germán Pedrero Santa Gloria B 108 99 111* 318
39 Carlos Zarzar Árabe S 80 89 71 75 315
40 Farid Misle Arabe C 96* 51 85 83 315
41 Leonardo Fonseca Araucanía B 109* 101 101 311
42 Javier Castro Cordillera A 101 100 99 300
43 Jose Garrido Sausalito B 96 56 89 55 296
44 Hernan Corvalan Santa Gloria J 89 101 105 295
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45 Ennio Mangiola Cordillera C 92 87 84 28 291
46 Gonzalo Muñoz Ñuble C 99 * 88 94 281
47 Sebastian Salvadores Rio Valdivia C 87 94 97* 278
48 Luis Muñoz Aconcagua de San Felipe C 97* 93 82 272
49 Joaquin Espejo Araucanía J 90 89 81 260
50 Juan Cabrera Stadio Italiano S 92 86 78 256
51 Francisco Alarcón Rene Gidi Hassi C 86 91 73 250
52 Raúl Franco B. Santa Gloria AA 119 109 228
53 Nicolas Terzago Sausalito A 118* 103 221
54 Alvaro Oyarzún Cordillera C 67 79 71 217
55 Enrique Hott Rio Valdivia A 109 103 212
56 Salim Nicolas Araucanía B 98 111* 209
57 Joaquin Hott Rio Valdivia A 101 106 207
58 Javier Solis Rene Gidi Hassi C 101* 96 197
59 Francisco Crovetto Aguilas Azules S 60 61 73 194
60 Ricardo Pineda Rio Valdivia B 95 97 192
61 Hugo Rodriguez Aconcagua de San Felipe B 92 98 190
62 Joaquin Muñoz Ñuble J 38 59 61 158
64 Guillermo Ortega Rene Gidi Hassi S 83 74 157
65 Francisco Vela Los Halcones de Penco B 96 50 146
66 Miguel Claret Ñuble S 77 63 140
67 Felipe Arriagada Rene Gidi Hassi C 63 77 140
68 Rene Raggi Rene Gidi Hassi AA 114 114
69 Cristian Zamora Aguilas Azules B 100 100
70 Bonifacio Bilbao H. Aguilas Azules A 97 97
71 Homero Caamaño Santa Gloria C 96 * 96
72 Juan Castillo Cordillera B 94 94
73 Rolando Castillo Santa Gloria C 93 93
74 Anton Handal Rene Gidi Hassi S 89 89
75 Carlos Ivars Rio Valdivia C 88 88
76 Ivan Nilo Jr. Rene Gidi Hassi B 88 88
77 Joaquin Irigoin Rio Valdivia I 87 87
78 Wilson Wall Rio Valdivia C 86 86
79 Flavio Borquez Ñuble C 77 77
80 Ellin Keranis Ñuble C 76 76
81 Marcelino Claret Ñuble C 75 75
82 Jaime Molina Aguilas Azules A 68 68
83 Felipe Jara Rio Valdivia C 67 67
84 Guillermo Gajardo Aconcagua de San Felipe C 61 61
85 Jaime Kehr Santa Gloria C 47 47

* Corresponde a deportistas que cumplen marcas para ascenso de categorías. 


